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C ON GENI T AL A ND IN HER ITED DIS ORDER S  A D VIS O RY C O MM I T T EE 
( CI DAC)  

 

 
 

 
Iowa Department of Public Health 

 
 

Appointed by Director, Iowa Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Iowa Administrative Code, Chapter 4, Sections 641-4.1-4.7 

 
 

American Academy of Pediatrics, Iowa 
Chapter 
Adam L Brown, MD 
Clinical Assistant Professor of Pediatrics 
Stead Family Department of Pediatrics 
University of Iowa Health Care 
Phone: 319- 384-6440 
Adam-brown@uiowa.edu 

 
American College of Obstetrician and 
Gynecologists, Iowa Section 
Jona Conklin, MD 
Maternal Fetal Medicine 
Perinatal Center of Iowa, 
Mercy Hospital 330 Laurel 
Street, Suite 2300  
Des Moines, IA 50314  
(515) 346-7158 (cell)  
(515) 643-6888 (office) 
jonaconklin@gmail.com 

 
College of Public Health 
Jeneane Moody, MPH 
Instructor, Department of 
Public Health 
Des Moines University 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
Jeneane.moody@dmu.edu 
 

 
 
 
 

Maternal Health Programs  
Andrea Greiner, M.D. 
Clinical Assistant Professor 
Department of OB/GYN 
SW44-13-1 GH, 200 Hawkins Drive 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
Phone:  (319) 356-3180 
Andrea-Greiner@uiowa.edu 

 
 
Consumer Representative 
Iowa Hospital Association 
Jennifer Nutt, DNP, RN 
Sr. Director 
Nursing and Clinical Services 
100 Grand Avenue #100 
Des Moines IA 50309 
nuttj@ihaonline.org 
515-288-1955 

 
 

Consumer Representative  
Kim VonAhsen, MHA, MLS, SLS  
Client Services Manager, Clinical Laboratory 
Iowa Methodist Medical Center | 
UnityPoint Health – Des Moines 
1200 Pleasant Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(515) 241-6825 office 
Kimberly.vonahsen@unitypoint.org  
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Division of Medical Genetics, U of I 
Amy Calhoun, MD 
Medical Director, Newborn Screening 
Program 
Stead Family Department of Pediatrics 
Division of Medical Genetics University 
of Iowa Stead Family Children's 
Hospital 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
Phone:  (319) 356-2675 
Amy-Calhoun@uiowa.edu 

 
Iowa Academy of Family Physicians 
Dan Rowley M.D. 
404 Jefferson St 
Pella, Iowa 50219 
641 628-3150 work 
641 218 9025 cell 
drowley@pellahealth.org 
 

 
Iowa Department of Education  
Vacant 

 
Iowa Insurance Industry 
Vacant 

 
Parent Representative 
Kelsey Baker  
baker.kelsey@gmail.com 

 
Parent Representative 
Amanda Devereaux  
amandakdevereaux@gmail.gov 
 
Parent Representative 
Carol Cross 
carolkcross@hotmail.com 
 
 
Parent Representative 
Kori Ensley 
koriensleymk@hotmail.com 

 
 

Parent Representative 
Kari Atkinson 
caklatkinson@aol.com 
 

Parent Representative  
Becky Lutgen Gardner  
blg@corridorbusiness.com 

 
Parent Representative 
Jeremy Penn  
jeremy-penn@uiowa.edu 

 
Parent Representative 
Shane Austerman  
shaneausterman@gmail.com 

 
 

Parent Representative 
Carrie Bernat 
Carrie-bernat@uiowa.edu 

 
Iowa Association of Neonatal 
Nurses 
Barbara Pappas, DNP, ARNP 
Neonatal Nurse Practitioner 
Blank Children’s Hospital 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-208-7907 (C) 
Barbara.pappas@unitypoint.org 
 
 
Iowa Osteopathic Medical Association 
Nate Noble, D.O. 
Blank Children’s Developmental Center 
1200 Pleasant Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone 515-241-3434 
Nate.noble@unitypoint.org  
 
 
Attorney 
Anya Prince, JD 
Assistant Professor, U of I College of Law 
Phone: (319) 335-9060 
Anya-Prince@uiowa.edu  
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Iowa Senate 
Senator Amanda Ragan 
20  Granite Court 
Mason City, Iowa 50401 
Tel (641) 424-0874 
amanda.ragan@legis.state.ia.us 

 
Iowa Child Health Specialty Clinics 
Tom Scholz, MD 
Child Health Specialty Clinics 
100 Hawkins Drive, Room 247-CDD 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
Phone:  (319) 353-6139 
thomas-scholz@uiowa.edu 

 
Iowa House 
Representative Beth Wessel Kroeschell 
518 Ash, Ames, IA 50014 
Tel (515)281-3221 
Beth.Wessel-Kroeschell@legis.state.ia.us 

 
Social Worker 
Kelly Schulte 
NASW – Iowa Chapter 
KellyASchulte@yahoo.com 
Phone - (515) 778-2212 

 
University of Iowa Clinical Genetics Staff 
Hannah Bombei, MS, LGC 
Regional Genetic Consultation Service 
200 Hawkins Drive W121GH 
Iowa City, IA 52242-
1083 Phone:  (319) 
356-2675 
Fax:  (319) 356-3347 
hannah-
bombei@uiowa.edu  
 
 
 

 
Ethics/Bioethics Representative 
Francis Dominic Degnin, M.P.M., PhD. 
Assistant Professor, Philosophy & Religion 
University of Northern Iowa 
Baker Hall 148 
Cedar Falls, IA 50614 -0501 
Phone: (319) 273-3015 
Francis.Degnin@uni.edu  

 
Iowa Registry for Congenital and Inherited 
Disorders 
Paul Romitti 
Director 
100 Oakdale Campus, W117 OH 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
Phone: (319) 335-4107 
paul-romitti@uiowa.edu 

 
Voluntary Agency 
American Heart Association 
Stacy Frelund, MPP 
Government Relations Director- Iowa 
Midwest Affiliate 
1111 9th Street, STE. 280 
Des Moines, Iowa 50314 
Tel (515) 246-4563 
Cell (515) 401-7582 
Stacy.frelund@heart.org  

 
     vacant 
 
 
State Hygienic Laboratory 
Stanton Berberich, PhD 
Program Manager Newborn Screening 
State Hygienic Laboratory at The University of 
Iowa 
University of Iowa research Park – Coralville 
Iowa City, IA 52242-5002 
319-530-7826 
Stanton-berberich@uiowa.edu  
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 Staff  
 

Kimberly Noble Piper, RNC, BS, CPH, CPHG 
Executive Officer 
State Genetics Coordinator 
Center for Congenital and Inherited Disorders 
Bureau of Family Health 
Iowa Department of Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building 
 321 East 12th Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone:  (515) 720-4925 
Phone: 1-800-383-3826 
Fax:  (515) 725-1760 
Kimberly.piper@idph.iowa.gov 
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